

This stipulation is entered into by and between C&K MARKET, INC., dba
RAY'S FOOD PLACE #25, ("C&K" or "Defendant") and DEBORAH KING
("King" or "Plaintiff"), through their respective counsel of record, as follows:
WHEREAS, on or about March 17, 2016, Plaintiff filed a Complaint in the
above-entitled matter;
WHEREAS, on or about May 27, 2016, Defendant filed a Motion to
Dismiss and Strike Plaintiff's Complaint Pursuant to FRCP Rule 12(b)(6) and
12(f).
WHEREAS, on or about July 14, 2016, Plaintiff filed a Motion for Leave
to File a (Proposed) First Amended Complaint.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE AND
AGREE, that:
(1) Plaintiff shall be allowed to file the (Proposed) First Amended
Complaint;
(2) Defendant will have 21 days from the filing of the (Proposed) First
Amended Complaint to submit its responsive pleading; and
///
1
STIPULATION AND ORDER TO ALLOW PLAINTIFF DEBORAH KING TO FILE FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT
FPDOCS 31901120.1

1	///
2	
3	(3) The parties request that the hearing set for Thursday, July 28, 2016 be
4	vacated.
5	
6	IT IS SO STIPULATED:
7	
8	DATE: July 21, 2016 FISHER & PHILLIPS LLP
9	
10	By: /s/ Grace Y. Horoupian
11	KATHERINE P. SANDBERG
12	Attorneys for Defendant
13	C&K MARKET, INC., dba RAY'S FOOD PLACE #25
14	
15	DATE: July 21, 2016
16	
17	By: /s/ Thomas Dimitre THOMAS DIMITRE
18	Attorney for Plaintiff
19 20	DEBORAH KING
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.
22	II IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: July 21, 2016
24	
25	my Thurley
26	Troy L. Nunley
27	United States District Judge
28	2
	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO ALLOW PLAINTIFF DEBORAH KING TO FILE FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT
	FPDOCS 31901120.1